BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006, Ph.: 9214018877 CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646, Website: www.bflfin.com, E-mail: bfldevelopers@gmail.com

Ref No: BFL/2024-25/67 Date: January 04, 2025

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)

Scrip Code: 539662

Sub: Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 13 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "Listing Regulations") read with Circular issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India vide circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024 (hereinafter referred to as "SEBI Circular") the Investor Grievance Redressal Report of the Company for the quarter ended on **December 31, 2024** is given hereunder as **Annexure-I** in the format prescribed in the above-mentioned SEBI Circular.

Please note that the said Investor Grievance Redressal Report has been filed in XBRL Format as well, in addition to this disclosure.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
FOR BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

ILMA SUZA
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER: A70063

BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006, Ph.: 9214018877 CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646, Website: www.bflfin.com, E-mail: bfldevelopers@gmail.com

<u>ANNEXURE – 1</u>

Investor Grievance Redressal Report

No. of investor complaints pending at the	0
beginning of Quarter	
No. of investor complaints received during the	0
Quarter	
No. of investor complaints disposed off during	0
the Quarter	
No. of investor complaints those remaining	0
unresolved at the end of the Quarter	

FOR BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

ILMA SUZA
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER: A70063